Designation: B736 − 00(Reapproved 2006)
Standard Specification for
Aluminum, Aluminum Alloy and Aluminum-Clad Steel Cable
Shielding Stock1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B736; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

Point-to-Plane Technique (Withdrawn 2002)3
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E607 Test Method for Atomic Emission Spectrometric
Analysis Aluminum Alloys by the Point to Plane Tech-
nique Nitrogen Atmosphere (Withdrawn 2011)3
E716 Practices for Sampling and Sample Preparation of
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys for Determination of
Chemical Composition by Spectrochemical Analysis
E1251 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Spark Atomic Emission Spectrometry
2.3 American National Standards:
H35.1 Alloy and Temper Designation Systems for Wrought
Aluminum
H35.2 Dimensional Tolerances for Aluminum Mill Products
B46.1 Surface Texture4
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions:
3.1.1 cable shielding stock—a rolled product, rectangular in
cross section and form, of nominal thickness 0.004 in. (0.10
mm) through 0.019 in. (0.48 mm) in coils (rolls) or traverse
wound on reels or spools, with sheared or slit edges for
electrical cable shielding applications.
3.1.2 cladding ratio—ratio by percent thickness of the
aluminum/steel/aluminum component layers; for example, 20/
60/20.
3.1.3 producer—the primary manufacturer of the material.
3.1.4 supplier—includes only the category of jobbers and
distributors as distinct from producers.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material to this specification shall include the
following information:
4.1.1 This specification designation (which includes the
number, the year, and the revision letter, if applicable),
4.1.2 Quantity for each item, in pounds (kilograms),
4.1.3 Name of material (cable shielding),
4.1.4 Type of material (bare aluminum, coated aluminum,
aluminum clad steel, or coated aluminum clad steel) (see 1.2),
4.1.5 Aluminum designation, when appropriate (see 1.2 and
5.3),
4.1.6 Cladding ratio, when appropriate (see 5.4),
4.1.7 Type of coating, class of coating and number of sides
to be coated (see 1.2, 11.1 and Table 1),
4.1.8 Color of coated aluminum (see 11.3),
4.1.9 Temper when non-standard is required (see Section 9),
4.1.10 Dimensions (thickness and width),
4.1.11 How furnished: coils (rolls), traverse wound on reels
or spools, etc.,
4.2 Additionally, orders for material to this specification
shall include the following information when required by the
purchaser:
4.2.1 Whether the resistivity test is required for any item
(Section 13),
4.2.2 Core requirements (core material, inner core diameter,
if required; see 17.2),
4.2.3 Coil dimension (outer coil diameter limitation, if
required; see 17.2),
4.2.4 Weight of coils and packages (coil weights and pack-
age size limitations, if required; see 17.3),
4.2.5 Certification, if required (see Section 18),
4.2.6 Special tests or exceptions, if any.
5. General Requirements, Materials and Manufacture
5.1 The material and manufacturing methods used shall be
such that the resulting products will conform to the properties
and characteristics prescribed in this specification.
5.2 Cladding may be bonded to the base metal by any
method that will produce a clad material that will conform to
this specification.